## NIMBUS GROUP

## PRESS RELEASE

13 December 2022 09:05:00 CET

## NIMBUS GROUP BROADENS OFFERING WITH OXE MARINE'S DIESEL OUTBOARD ENGINES

Nimbus Group AB (publ) and Oxe Marine AB have signed an agreement for engine deliveries that means Nimbus Group's customers will also be able to choose to equip their boats with Oxe Marine's diesel outboard engine.

The Swedish company Oxe Marine is one of the first in the marine motor industry to have developed an outboard engine with a transmission system that is strong enough to cope with the higher torque of diesel engines. As diesel engines can also run on HVO100 renewable biodiesel, customers have the opportunity to reduce their emissions of climate-impacting carbon dioxide.

"It is crucial that Nimbus Group can offer our customers a broad range of boats and engines. We are pleased with the collaboration with Oxe Marine because it means that we are broadening our range and giving customers the opportunity to also choose diesel-powered outboard engines," says Jan-Erik Lindström, CEO of Nimbus Group.

Comprehensive work is taking place at Nimbus Group to offer the company's customers more sustainable engine solutions. The company has not only developed the fully electric Nimbus 305 e-power and Bella Zero, but all diesel inboard engines available to customers can already be operated on HVO100 biodiesel. The diesel outboard engines from Oxe Marine are available in four power ranges and will initially be offered together with boats under the Nimbus brand.

For more information, please contact: Jan-Erik Lindström, CEO, Nimbus Group E-mail: jan-erik.lindström@nimbus.se

## About Nimbus Group

The business was founded in 1968 when boat manufacturing under the Nimbus brand began. Since then, several brands have been added to what today constitutes the Nimbus Group. Nimbus Group currently includes the brands Alukin, Aquador, Bella, Falcon, Flipper, Nimbus and Paragon Yachts. Sales are made through dealer networks and the largest markets are the Nordic region, Europe and the USA. In 2021, the Group had sales of SEK 1,455 million and 391 employees. Operations are conducted in Sweden, Finland, Poland, England, Norway and the USA.

Nimbus Group has been listed on Nasdaq Stockholm First North since February 2021.

For more information, see www.nimbusgroup.se

**Certified Adviser** 

Erik Penser Bank

**Attachments** 

NIMBUS GROUP BROADENS OFFERING WITH OXE MARINE'S DIESEL OUTBOARD ENGINES















